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Schedale of Ser;icesr

September 2025
September 6 |Saturday 9:30 | Liturgy in English
18:00 | Matins
September 7 |Sunday 9:00 | Week 13 after Pentecost Divine
9:30 | Liturgy
September 8 | Monday 9:30 | Holy Martyrs Adrian and Natalia. Divine Liturgy. Matins
The Beheading of the Forerunner and Baptist of the Lord John
September 11 | Thursday 9:00 | Confession
9:30 | Divine Liturgy
Veneration of the honest belt of the Most Holy Theotokos
September 13 |Saturday 9:30 | Liturgy in English
18:00 | Matins
Week 14 after Pentecost. Church New Year
September 14 |Sunday 9:00 | Confession
9:30 | Divine Liturgy
Remembrance of the miracle of Archangel Michael in Khonekh
September 19 | Friday 9:30 | Confession
9:30 | Divine Liturgy
September 20 | Saturday 18:00 | All-Night Vigil with Litia
Week 15 after Pentecost. NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD
September 21 |Sunday 9:00 | Confession
9:30 | Divine Liturgy
September 26 | Friday 18:00 | All-Night Vigil with Litia
THE ELEVATION OF THE HONEST AND LIFE-GIVING CROSS
September 27 |Saturday 9:30 | Divine Litur
: 3%
18:00 | Matins
Week 16 After Pentecost. Afterfeast of the Exaltation of the Cross.
September 28 |Sunday 9:00 | Confession
9:30 | Divine Liturgy
September 30 |Tuesday Holy Martyrs Faith, Hope, Love and their mother Sophia
9:30 | Divine Liturgy.
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